

T.P.(C) No. 355 OF 2005
ITEM No.MM(9)

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.355/2005

BEENA BHASKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)

Date : 26/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings Hindu Marriage Petition No.108 of 2003 titled Ashok Kumar vs. Smt.
Beena Bhaskar pending before the Court of Civil Judge, Upper Division, Ghaziabad, U.P.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER