

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.355 OF 2005

BEENA BHASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Dua,Adv.

Mr. Shyam Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

likelihood

In view of the statements made at the Bar that there is a l

of settlement between the parties, the parties are directed to appea

r before

ch, 2006.

ispute

this Court on the next date of hearing. List the matter on 27th Mar

In the meantime, the parties shall make an endeavour to settle the d

out of Court.

AJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER