

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 355 OF 2005

BEENA BHASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The parties pursuant to our order dated 20.2.2006 are personally present in Court today. We think in the facts and circumstance of this case, an attempt should be made to get the dispute between

the parties settled
ore referred through the intervention of the mediator. The parties are theref
Delhi. They to the Senior Mediator of the Karkardooma Court Complex,
plex on may appear before the Senior Mediator, Karkardooma Court Com
requested to to 31st March, 2006 at 10.30 a.m. and the Senior Mediator is
sent. take up their matter on that date or fix another date with their con

the parties today. A copy of this order may be communicated to

Put up after four weeks.

WAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER